PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark A. Tait	03/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Columbia Northwest, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Main Street
City:	Mammoth
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15664

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D523378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1893

Email: bryan.opalko@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan H. Opalko
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0056015-000001
-------------------------	----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan H. Opalko

Total Attachments: 2

source=columbia northwest assignment#page1.tif source=columbia northwest assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0737

500254039

340.00 -840.00

Assignment

WHEREAS, Mark A. Tait, residing at R.D. #1, Box 331, Mt. Pleasant, Pennsylvania 15666 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the inventor and owner of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the inventions disclosed and claimed in the United States Letters Patent No. D523,378 entitled "Rustic Recreational Vehicle", issued on June 20, 2006 from Application No. 29/210,890 filed August 6, 2004 (hereinafter the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Columbia Northwest, Inc., having a place of business at 1 Main Street,

Mammoth, Pennsylvania 15664 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right,
title, and interest in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent Sale Agreement executed on September 25, 2006, Assignor has agreed to sell, and Assignee has agreed to purchase, said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration set forth in that Patent Sale Agreement between the Parties and hereby acknowledged, and the parties intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to said

Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to Assignor respecting said Patent. And

PATENT REEL: 019122 FRAME: 0738

further. Assignor shall promptly deliver to Assignee all documentation pertaining to the Patent, including copies of all correspondence to or from examining authorities regarding the Patent, patents and prior art searches pertaining to the Patent, and all correspondence with any attorney involved in the preparation and/or prosecution of the Patent that is not subject to the attorney-client privilege. Upon request, but without expense to Assignor, Assignor will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee. EXECUTED March 31, 2007 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ss: County of Allesheny Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared: Mark A. Tait who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed. Witness my hand and notarial seal this 3/5t day of March (Notarial Seal) COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarici Seal
Tina Z. Mazza, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Apr. 10, 2008
Member: Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

2

RECORDED: 04/06/2007